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1.  THIS ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN IS PROVIDED TO SHOW MINIMUM DISTANCE
BETWEEN ADJACENT BUILDINGS, IMAGINARY LINES BETWEEN BUILDINGS, OR
PROPERTY LINES AS REQUIRED BY THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. REFER TO
THE CIVIL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS FOR SPECIFIC BUILDING LOCATIONS.

2. ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN IS FOR BUILDING REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CIVIL
DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION ON BUILDINGS LOCATIONS, SETBACKS, STREETS,
AND SIDEWALKS.

3. REFER TO SEPARATE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION ON GRADING, FINISH
GRADES, BUILDING PAD AND BUILDINGS TOP OF CONCRETE FINISH FLOOR
ELEVATIONS.

4. REFER TO SEPARATE CIVIL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND JOINT TRENCH
DRAWINGS FOR INFO. ON SITE UTILITIES.

5. REFER TO LANDSCAPE & CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PLANTING, IRRIGATION,
WALKWAYS, PATIOS, SITE LIGHTING INFO. AND FOR THE COMMON AREAS.

6. ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS RELATING
TO CIVIL ENGINEERING WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE SLOPE OF
SIDEWALKS AND ACCESSIBILITY THROUGHOUT THE SITE.

7. OBTAIN THE REQUIRED OFF - SITE PERMITS FOR ANY WORK IN THE PUBLIC
RIGHT OF WAY.

8. SITE AND BUILDINGS STORM DRAINAGE SHALL BE CONDUCTED TO THE STREET
STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN AN APPROVED MANNER BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

9. PROVIDE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE

STREET/ALLEY FRONTING THE PROPERTY.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN ARE MEASURED FROM THE EXTERIOR

FACE OF STUD OF EXTERIOR WALLS. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY FINISH NOT TO

EXCEED 2" MAX. FOR ACTUAL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY FINISH THICKNESS.

PRELIMINARY PLAN ELEVATION STYLES SHOWN ON SITE PLAN. VERIFY ALL PLAN

ELEVATION STYLES AND OPTIONS WITH FINAL PLOTTING PLAN PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION.

PER CBC SECTION 1207.12, WHERE INTERIOR NOISE LEVEL REQUIREMENTS ARE

MET BY REQUIRING THAT WINDOWS BE UNOPENABLE OR CLOSED, AN

ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF SUPPLYING FRESH AIR (E.G., MECHANICAL

VENTILATION) MUST BE PROVIDED. THIS APPLIES TO THE UNITS THAT HAVE

SOUND RATED WINDOWS. SEE SITE PLAN, ENVIRONMENTAL NOISE REPORT AND

MECHANICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

10.

11.

12.

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

2-HOUR RATED FIRE WALL; REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD-13.

ACCESSIBLE UNIT WITH ADAPTABLE FEATURES PER CBC CH. 11B
233.3.2.1.5 CODE REQUIREMENTS - SEE SHEET A0-20, AD-01, &
FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REFER TO CIVIL
PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. CONFIRM LOCATION OF
COMPLYING DWELLING UNITS WITH CIVIL PLANS.

AC B WITH MOB ATUR PER CBCCH B
CODE REQUIREMENTS - SEE SHEET A0-20, AD-01, & FLOOR PLANS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR MORE
INFORMATION. CONFIRM LOCATION OF COMPLYING DWELLING

UNITS WITH CIVIL PLANS.
GAS METER

11B

BOILER ROOM

FIRE RISER

m{mllo|(|®

ELECTRICAL

CABLE/T.V. & TELEPHONE

C/T|

PROPOSED LOCATION OF BUILDING ADDRESS: PER LOCAL
EMERGENCY SERVICES: AT EACH UNIT PROVIDE 4" HIGH ADDRESS
OR UNIT NUMBER ON THE ENTRY DOOR. ALL UNIT NUMBERS SHALL
BE VISIBLE & LEGIBLE FROM STREET OR ILLUMINATED BUILDING
PLAN SIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT CENTRAL LOCATION FOR EACH
BUILDING.

LOT /UNIT #
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE

FRONTAGE WIDTH - SEE CODE ANALYSIS SHEET A0.09 FOR
ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATIONS
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ACCESSIBLE UNIT SUMMARY - 11B-233.3.1.2, 11B-233.3.1.2.2
DESCRIPTION TOTAL

TOTAL NUMBER GROUND FLOOR UNITS 6

TOTAL REQUIRED ADAPTABLE

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE UNITS PROPOSED:
**REMAINING 2 GROUND FLOOR UNITS ARE
FULLY ACCESSIBLE WITH MOBILITY
FEATURES - SEE SUMMARY BELOW

4

4**

ACCESSIBLE UNIT SUMMARY - 11B-233.3.1.1

DESCRIPTION TOTAL
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
22
UNITS
TOTAL REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE UNITS
(MOBILITY UNITS) (5% MIN. PER CBC
SECTION 11B-233.3.1.1)

22X5%=11=2

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE UNITS (MOBILITY UNITS)
PROPOSED:

REFER 1O BUILDING PLANS FOR ACCESSIBLE UNITS

T T N N T T T I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T N

NOTES:
PER CBC 11B 233: ALL GROUND FLOOR DWELLING UNITS NOT REQUIRED TO BE
MOBILITY UNITS SHALL BE ADAPTABLE AND PROVIDE:

1.  THE PRIMARY ENTRY TO THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE.

2. AT LEAST ONE POWDER ROOM OR BATHROOM SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE
PRIMARY ENTRY LEVEL, SERVED BY AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE PROVISIONS IN 11A DIVISION IV.

3.  ALL ROOMS OR SPACES LOCATED ON THE PRIMARY ENTRY LEVEL SHALL BE
SERVED BY AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS IN
DIVISION IV. ROOMS AND SPACES LOCATED ON THE PRIMARY ENTRY LEVEL AND
SUBJECT TO THIS CHAPTER MAY INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO KITCHENS,
POWDER ROOMS, BATHROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, BEDROOMS OR HALLWAYS.

4. COMMON USE AREAS COVERED BY THIS SECTION SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AS
REQUIRED BY THIS CHAPTER. PUBLIC USE AREAS AS DEFINED IN CHAPTER 2 OF
THIS CODE ARE SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS OF THE DIVISION OF THE STATE OF
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PILGRIM DRIVE

ARCHITECT (DSA-AC) AND ARE REFERENCED IN SECTION 1.9.1.1

PER CBC 11B-233.3.1.1: AT LEAST 5 PERCENT, BUT NO FEWER THAN ONE UNIT OF THE
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL PROVIDE MOBILITY FEATURES
COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 11B-809.2 THROUGH 11B-809.4.
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
2019-08-30 1ST SUBMITTAL

/N\ 2019-11-25 | 2ND SUBMITTAL

& 2020-03-12 3RD SUBMITTAL
2020-06-26 4TH SUBMITTAL
2020-08-06 5TH SUBMITTAL

It is the clients responsibility prior to or during construction to notify the architect in
writing of any perceived errors or omissions in the plans and specifications of which a
contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such
perceived errors or omissions shall be received from the architect prior to the client or
clients subcontractors proceeding with the work. The client will be responsible for any
defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.

SITE SUMMARY - ATTACHED UNITS
TOTAL

TOTAL
UNITS PER |BUILDINGS
BUILDING | ON SITE

22 1

TOTAL
UNITS ON
SITE

22

BUILDING TYPE

WORKFORCE

TOTALS 1 22

APPRO\

BUILDING

OVERALL SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1" =10'

ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN
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Sheet Issues & Revision Log

ID Date Description

07.15.19 Permit Submittal
10.17.19 Permit Submittal
11.20.19 FOR REFERENCE
03.11.20 Permit Submittal
06.24.20 Permit Submittal
07.27.20 Permit Submittal
08.06.20 5th Permit Submittal
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IT IS THE CLIENT'S RESPONSIBILITY PRIOR TO OR DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY PERCEIVED ERRORS OR OMISSIONS
IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF WHICH A CONTRACTOR THOROUGHLY
KNOWLEDGABLE WITH THE BUILDING CODES AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION
SHOULD REASONABLY BE AWARE. WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS ADDRESSES SUCH
PERCIEVED ERRORS OR OMISSIONS SHALL BE RECIEVED FROM THEA RCHITECT
PRIOR TO THE CLIENT OR CLIENTS SUBCONTRACTORS PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK. THE CLIENT WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEFECTS IN CONSTRUCTION
IF THESE PROCEDURES ARE NOT FOLLOWED.
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OR CONTINUATION, SEE ABOVE ®
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BUILDING - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

18" = 10" 1

1. REFERTO SHEET A0-13 FOR BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS.

INFORMATION. 1/4" SCALE PLAN TO TAKE PRECEDENT OVER UNIT PLANS IMAGE SHOWN HEREWITH.

3. FOR FIRE PARTITION CONSTRUCTION DETAILS - REFER TO SHEET AD-10 & AD-13.

WHEN ABOVE PER C.M.C. SECTION 510.8.3.1

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O.

8. ISOLATE PLUMBING @ FIRE PARTITION. SEE DETAIL SHEET AD-20.

DESIGNED FOR 3/8" THICK (MIN.) WATERPROOF DECK TOPPING AT EXTERIOR SURFACES, U.N.O.

THE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR PLAN TO PLAN RELATIONSHIPS, OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS FIRE PARTITIONS AND GENERAL BUILDING

DETAILING, BUILDING EXITING, DECK SLOPES, AND GUARDRAIL INFORMATION NOT SPECIFIC TO THE UNIT PLANS. REFER TO 1/4" =

DUCT TERMINATIONS THROUGH WALL TO OCCUR MINIMUM 10-0" FROM WINDOW OR DOOR OPENINGS IF IN THE SAME PLANE OR LOWER AND 10-0" + .25' PER DEGREE

FIREBLOCKING WILL BE PROVIDED AT PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, SPRINKLER AND FLUE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES PER CBC SECTION 717.2.5.
ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS NOTED (I.E. SOFFITS, CEILING HEIGHTS,ETC.) ARE FROM THE TOP OF SHEATHING OR FINISH FLOOR SLAB AT THE INTERIOR OF THE UNITS.

WALL STUD DIMENSIONS INDICATED IN KEYNOTES & ON PLAN ARE PROVIDED TO SET WALL WIDTH. SEE STRUCT. PLANS FOR MINIMUM STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS.

DECK ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE FROM TOP OF SHEATHING IN THE UNITS TO TOP OF SHEATHING AT THE WALKWAY OR PRIVATE DECKS. THE SHEATHING HEIGHTS ARE

10. ALL INTERNAL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CAST IRON PER THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS - DISCHARGE PER CIVIL DRAWINGS. SEE DETAIL XX

11. PRIVATE GARAGES SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF A MINIMUM 1/2" GYPBOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE.
GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE "X GYPBOARD OR EQUIVALENT, PER

CBC 406.3.4.

12. AT FIRE PARTITIONS PLASTIC ELECTRICAL BOXES ARE TO BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AS APPROVED FOR ONE-HOUR CONSTRUCTION. OUTLET BOXES SHALL NOT EXCEED
SIXTEEN SQUARE INCHES, SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SQUARE INCHES PER ONE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET OF WALL, AND SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF TWENTY-FOUR INCHES WHEN ON THE OPPOSITE SIDES OF A WALL. SEE DETAIL 17/AD-03.

13. AT FIRE PARTITIONS, CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS IS REQUIRED.

14. FIRE-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGH ATTIC AREAS OR OTHER AREAS CONTAINING CONCEALED SPACES

AT ONE-HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALLS.

15. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC 801.2.

1'-0" PLANS FOR UNIT PLAN

UNIT XR

X ]

AXXX

s UNIT TYPE (R = REVERSE)

- SHEET NUMBER

INDICATES SPECIFIC UNIT TYPE FOR
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSE ONLY. THIS
NUMBER WILL BE PROVIDED AT EACH
UNIT BY THE CONTRACTOR THRU THE
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. THIS
NUMBER IS NOT THE LEGAL ADDRESS.

DETAIL NUMBER

ACCESSIBLE UNIT WITH ADAPTABLE FEATURES PER CBC CH. 11B-233.3.1.2.5

A CODE REQUIREMENTS - SEE SHEET A0-20, AD-01, & FLOOR PLANS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

CONFIRM LOCATION OF COMPLYING DWELLING UNITS WITH CIVIL PLANS.

A || 11B

ACCESSIBLE UNIT WITH MOBILITY FEATURES PER CBC CH. 11B-233.3.1.1
CODE REQUIREMENTS - SEE SHEET A0-20, AD-01, & FLOOR PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR MORE

INFORMATION. CONFIRM LOCATION OF COMPLYING DWELLING UNITS

/1 2 X4 STUD WALL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

WITH CIVIL PLANS.

UNIT WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES PER CBC CH. 11B-233.3.5. SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

2-HOUR RATED FIRE WALL: REFER TO DETAIL@/\
1 m

1-HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION; REFER TO DETAIL MW

1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER W/ STAGGERED STUDS; REFER TO DETAIL

1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER; REFER TO DI:_I'AIL

1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER/PARTITION; REFER TO DETAI

[ 2 X6 STUD WALL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2

R
a0

&

FE

ROOF SHEATHING - PER CBC 706.6 EXCEPTION 4 - FIRE
RETARDANT TREATED (FRT) PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING "LP
FLAMEBLOCK" (ICC ESR-1365) OR APPROVED EQUAL. FOR A
DISTANCE OF 4 FEET EACH SIDE OF RATED WALL, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. NO ROOF PENETRATIONS IN THIS
AREA. SEE DETAIL 1/AD-13.

INDICATES INTERIOR LOWERED CEILING OR SOFFIT AT 8'-0"
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE
FLOOR PLAN FOR EXTERIOR SOFFIT HEIGHTS.

INDICATES FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL AT SLAB PLAN ONLY

GAS METER

ELECTRICAL

CABLE & TELEPHONE

FIRE RISER

EMERGENCY ESCAPE

AND RESCUE

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS. LOCATE PER FIRE
DEPARTMENT DIRECTIONS. (CABINET S P E
7320 BB OR APPROVED EQUAL). VERIFY Ul
AND TYPE WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE FROM UNIT ENTRY DOOR TO EXTINGUISHER PER
CBC SECTION 906 AND 906.3.1 = 75'-0".

K KNOX BOX

B BOILER ROOM

® STEP INDICATOR
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It is the clients responsibility prior to or during construction to notify the architect in
writing of any perceived errors or omissions in the plans and specifications of which a
contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such
perceived errors or omissions shall be received from the architect prior to the client or
clients subcontractors proceeding with the work. The client will be responsible for any
defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.
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14.

15.

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC 801.2.

FIRE-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGH ATTIC AREAS OR OTHER AREAS CONTAINING CONCEALED SPACES
AT ONE-HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALLS.

/1 2 X4 STUD WALL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

1-HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALL AT PLASTER; REFER TO DETAIL \ o

1-HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALL AT SIDING; REFER TO DETAIL

LR

[ 2 X6 STUD WALL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

F I
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BUILDING - SECOND FLOORPLAN| w=ro | 14
1. REFER TO SHEET A0-13 FOR BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS. ~_~— UNITTYPE (R=REVERSE) | INDICATES SPECIFIC UNIT TYPE FOR
UNIT XR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSE ONLY. THIS T 7 7] ROOF SHEATHING - PER CBC 706.6 EXCEPTION 4 - FIRE
2. THE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR PLAN TO PLAN RELATIONSHIPS, OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS FIRE PARTITIONS AND GENERAL BUILDING X DETAIL NUMBER NUMBER WILL BE PROVIDED AT EACH | RETARDANT TREATED (FRT) PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING "LP
DETAILING, BUILDING EXITING, DECK SLOPES, AND GUARDRAIL INFORMATION NOT SPECIFIC TO THE UNIT PLANS. REFER TO 1/4" = 1-0" PLANS FOR UNIT PLAN oK UNIT BY THE CONTRACTOR THRU THE N FLAMEBLOCK" (ICC ESR-1365) OR APPROVED EQUAL. FOR A
INFORMATION. 1/4" SCALE PLAN TO TAKE PRECEDENT OVER UNIT PLANS IMAGE SHOWN HEREWITH. \ SHEET NUMBER RBEA@TEIF?TIS?\JFO ﬁgNHSETE%%%I\S DTFI:Elg . g#sgl,j\chg R(/ili é ;i\% ESSC-HN%IDR% c())'F: ﬁéLEEQ RVXAI'II_CIS’I\J SSEIEl s
3. FOR FIRE PARTITION CONSTRUCTION DETAILS - REFER TO SHEET AD-10 & AD-13. AREA. SEE DETAIL 1/AD-13.
4. DUCT TERMINATIONS THROUGH WALL TO OCCUR MINIMUM 10'-0" FROM WINDOW OR DOOR OPENINGS IF IN THE SAME PLANE OR LOWER AND 100" + .25 PERDEGREE 1 | , ég%ESSé%—SggJE\"\IV'TTSH ASEééPSTSS'E—E Xg%%g%fiﬁfggg;% BS-ZF?’gg- 1.2.5
WHEN ABOVE PER C.M.C. SECTION 510.8.3.1 - , AD-01, e - INDICATES INTERIOR LOWERED CEILING OR SOFFIT AT 8-0"
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. | | ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE
5. FIREBLOCKING WILL BE PROVIDED AT PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, SPRINKLER AND FLUE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES PER CBC SECTION 717.2.5. CONFIRM LOCATION OF COMPLYING DWELLING UNITS WITH CIVIL PLANS. L~~~ FLOOR PLAN FOR EXTERIOR SOFFIT HEIGHTS.
6. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS NOTED (I.E. SOFFITS, CEILING HEIGHTS,ETC.) ARE FROM THE TOP OF SHEATHING OR FINISH FLOOR SLAB AT THE INTERIOR OF THE UNITS. A ll 118 é(C)CDESRSIIE%LIJEIIggI\I/-IrE\I/\IV'IFTSH hSAgEBnéLrgEEI'E:\J-sz(I)RiSDP(iRgEEOCOHR; ;%33’3#?6:?'1
y , AU, INDICATES FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL AT SLAB PLAN ONLY
7. WALL STUD DIMENSIONS INDICATED IN KEYNOTES & ON PLAN ARE PROVIDED TO SET WALL WIDTH. SEE STRUCT. PLANS FOR MINIMUM STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR MORE
DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O. {/TIFT%R%TLISEA SgNFIRM LOCATION OF COMPLYING DWELLING UNITS
8. ISOLATE PLUMBING @ FIRE PARTITION. SEE DETAIL SHEET AD-20.
c UNIT WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES PER CBC CH. 11B-233.3.5. SEE
9. DECK ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE FROM TOP OF SHEATHING IN THE UNITS TO TOP OF SHEATHING AT THE WALKWAY OR PRIVATE DECKS. THE SHEATHING HEIGHTS ARE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION G GAS METER K KNOX BOX
f DESIGNED FOR 3/8" THICK (MIN.) WATERPROOF DECK TOPPING AT EXTERIOR SURFACES, U.N.O. ‘
10. ALL INTERNAL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CAST IRON PER THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS - DISCHARGE PER CIVIL DRAWINGS. SEE DETAIL XX ® o o o o o o 2HOURRATED FIRE WALL; REFERTO DETAlL m E ELECTRICAL B BOILER ROOM
1 9
11. PRIVATE GARAGES SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF A MINIMUM 1/2" GYPBOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. - eams esme esme  1-HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION: REFER TO DETAIL M@ 2
GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE X' GYPBOARD OR EQUIVALENT, PER - m o CABLE & TELEPHONE
CBC 406.34. e o ams o a» 1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER W/ STAGGERED STUDS: REFER TO DETAIL STEP INDICATOR
12. AT FIRE PARTITIONS PLASTIC ELECTRICAL BOXES ARE TO BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AS APPROVED FOR ONE-HOUR CONSTRUCTION. OUTLET BOXES SHALL NOT EXCEED ﬁ F FIRE RISER
SIXTEEN SQUARE INCHES, SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SQUARE INCHES PER ONE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET OF WALL, AND SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A e e» e» emms 1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER; REFER TO DETAIL
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF TWENTY-FOUR INCHES WHEN ON THE OPPOSITE SIDES OF A WALL. SEE DETAIL 17/AD-03.
e a» esesesme  1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER/PARTITION: REFER TO DETAIL 2
13. AT FIRE PARTITIONS, CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS IS REQUIRED. W @ mgﬁggﬁé ESCAPE

FE

FOSTE

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, LOCATE PER FIRE
DEPARTMENT DIRECTIONS. (CABINET S P E@lr\lztglaG
7320 BB OR APPROVED EQUAL). VERIFY EXTINGUI |

AND TYPE WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE FROM UNIT ENTRY DOOR TO EXTINGUISHER PER

CBC SECTION 906 AND 906.3.1 = 75'-0".
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It is the clients responsibility prior to or during construction to notify the architect in
writing of any perceived errors or omissions in the plans and specifications of which a
contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such
perceived errors or omissions shall be received from the architect prior to the client or
clients subcontractors proceeding with the work. The client will be responsible for any
defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.
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14.

15.

FIRE-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGH ATTIC AREAS OR OTHER AREAS CONTAINING CONCEALED SPACES

AT ONE-HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALLS.

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC 801.2.

/1 2 X4 STUD WALL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

1-HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALL AT PLASTER; REFER TO DETAIL

Q

1-HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALL AT SIDING; REFER TO DETAIL

e

[ 2 X6 STUD WALL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

FE

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS._LOCATE PER FIRE
DEPARTMENT DIRECTIONS. (CABINET S P E
7320 BB OR APPROVED EQUAL). VERIFY INGUI
AND TYPE WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE FROM UNIT ENTRY DOOR TO EXTINGUISHER PER
CBC SECTION 906 AND 906.3.1 = 75'-0".

BUILDING - THIRD FLOORPLAN | =10 | 4
1. REFER TO SHEET A0-13 FOR BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS. ~_~— UNITTYPE (R=REVERSE) | INDICATES SPECIFIC UNIT TYPE FOR
UNIT XR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSE ONLY. THIS T 7 7] ROOF SHEATHING - PER CBC 706.6 EXCEPTION 4 - FIRE
2. THE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR PLAN TO PLAN RELATIONSHIPS, OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS FIRE PARTITIONS AND GENERAL BUILDING X DETAIL NUMBER NUMBER WILL BE PROVIDED AT EACH AE | RETARDANT TREATED (FRT) PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING "LP
DETAILING, BUILDING EXITING, DECK SLOPES, AND GUARDRAIL INFORMATION NOT SPECIFIC TO THE UNIT PLANS. REFER TO 1/4" = 1-0" PLANS FOR UNIT PLAN o] UNIT BY THE CONTRACTOR THRU THE N FLAMEBLOCK" (ICC ESR-1365) OR APPROVED EQUAL. FOR A
INFORMATION. 1/4" SCALE PLAN TO TAKE PRECEDENT OVER UNIT PLANS IMAGE SHOWN HEREWITH. \ SHEET NUMBER DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. THIS DISTANCE OF 4 FEET EACH SIDE OF RATED WALL, SEE
NUMBER IS NOT THE LEGAL ADDRESS. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. NO ROOF PENETRATIONS IN THIS
3. FOR FIRE PARTITION CONSTRUCTION DETAILS - REFER TO SHEET AD-10 & AD-13. AREA. SEE DETAIL 1/AD-13.
4. DUCT TERMINATIONS THROUGH WALL TO OCCUR MINIMUM 10'-0" FROM WINDOW OR DOOR OPENINGS IF IN THE SAME PLANE OR LOWER AND 100" + .25 PERDEGREE 1 | , ACCESSIBLE UNIT WITH ADAPTABLE FEATURES PER CBC CH. 11B-233.3.1.2.5
WHEN ABOVE PER C.M.C. SECTION 510.8.3.1 CODE REQUIREMENTS - SEE SHEET A0-20, AD-01, & FLOOR PLANS FOR v - INDICATES INTERIOR LOWERED CEILING OR SOFFIT AT 8-0"
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. | | ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE
5. FIREBLOCKING WILL BE PROVIDED AT PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, SPRINKLER AND FLUE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES PER CBC SECTION 717.2.5. CONFIRM LOCATION OF COMPLYING DWELLING UNITS WITH CIVIL PLANS. L~~~ FLOOR PLAN FOR EXTERIOR SOFFIT HEIGHTS.
6. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS NOTED (I.E. SOFFITS, CEILING HEIGHTS,ETC.) ARE FROM THE TOP OF SHEATHING OR FINISH FLOOR SLAB AT THE INTERIOR OF THE UNITS. || 1g | ACCESSIBLE UNIT WITH MOBILITY FEATURES PER CBC CH. 118-233.3.1.1
CODE REQUIREMENTS - SEE SHEET A0-20, AD-01, & FLOOR PLANS FOR INDICATES FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL AT SLAB PLAN ONLY
7. WALL STUD DIMENSIONS INDICATED IN KEYNOTES & ON PLAN ARE PROVIDED TO SET WALL WIDTH. SEE STRUCT. PLANS FOR MINIMUM STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR MORE
DIMENSIONS ARE TO EACE OF STUD U.N.O. INFORMATION. CONFIRM LOCATION OF COMPLYING DWELLING UNITS
A WITH CIVIL PLANS.
8. ISOLATE PLUMBING @ FIRE PARTITION. SEE DETAIL SHEET AD-20.
UNIT WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES PER CBC CH. 11B-233.3.5. SEE
o
9. DECK ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE FROM TOP OF SHEATHING IN THE UNITS TO TOP OF SHEATHING AT THE WALKWAY OR PRIVATE DECKS. THE SHEATHING HEIGHTS ARE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION G GAS METER K KNOX BOX
@ DESIGNED FOR 3/8" THICK (MIN.) WATERPROOF DECK TOPPING AT EXTERIOR SURFACES, U.N.O. ‘
10. ALL INTERNAL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CAST IRON PER THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS - DISCHARGE PER CIVIL DRAWINGS. SEE DETAIL XX ® o o o o o o 2HOURRATED FIRE WALL; REFERTO DETAlL m E ELECTRICAL B BOILER ROOM
11. PRIVATE GARAGES SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF A MINIMUM 1/2" GYPBOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. - e esme esme  1-HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION; REFER TO DETAIL M 2
GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE X' GYPBOARD OR EQUIVALENT, PER M m cT CABLE & TELEPHONE
CBC 406.3.4. e o emms e e» 1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER W/ STAGGERED STUDS: REFER TO DETAIL STEP INDICATOR
12. AT FIRE PARTITIONS PLASTIC ELECTRICAL BOXES ARE TO BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AS APPROVED FOR ONE-HOUR CONSTRUCTION. OUTLET BOXES SHALL NOT EXCEED ﬁ F FIRE RISER
SIXTEEN SQUARE INCHES, SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SQUARE INCHES PER ONE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET OF WALL, AND SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A e e» e» e 1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER: REFER TO DETAIL
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF TWENTY-FOUR INCHES WHEN ON THE OPPOSITE SIDES OF A WALL. SEE DETAIL 17/AD-03. A P P R O\ /
easseseseseamme 1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER/PARTITION; REFER TO DETAI
13. AT FIRE PARTITIONS, CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS IS REQUIRED. OU R/ . © % @ mgﬁggﬁé ESCAPE
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It is the clients responsibility prior to or

during construction to notify the architect in

writing of any perceived errors or omissions in the plans and specifications of which a
contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such
perceived errors or omissions shall be received from the architect prior to the client or

clients subcontractors proceeding with

the work. The client will be responsible for any

defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.
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4'-1"T.O. PARAPET\

6'-0" T.O. PARAPET

AREA 10

(2 )
\&42)

PROVIDE CONCENTRIC KIT CONNECT TO THE 2 4" PIPES FROM WATER HEATER

AREA 11
2 REFER TO THE INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR DETAILS
Lo
® e

a 4

f 3-0" T.O. PARAPET

} -~ 30"T.O. PARAPET

IEE 4
=
‘A

4'-0" T.O. PARAPET

6'-0" T.O. PARAPET

AREA5

o9

4'-0" T.O. PARAPET

DRAFT STOP, SEE
DETAIL 9/AD-12

AURA ROOF
VENT, TYP. -—

4'-8" T.O. PARAPET

APTH APT 77 APT. 15

®)
®)

4|_0|l .f 4|_0|l

APT. #17

11-51/2"

APT. #10

CONDENSER
SCREEN———

AC CONDENSER
UNIT, TYP. SEE
DETAIL 20/AD-71

i
/{ ®

APT. #19 APT. #20

APT. #22

:

Q}SAT
Ry 1
. <
e e

6'-0" T.O. PARAPET

AREA 4

4'-1" T.O. PARAPET 1
6

APT. #13

APT. #14

6'-0" T.O. PARAPET

AREA 12

4'-0" T.O. PARAPET

DRAFT STOP, SEE

APT.#4 |

DETAIL 9/AD-12
i e e
A
| 13-6" L
@ (100" MIN.) il
. APT. #5 /IQ ‘ @
&
N A
APT. #5 A ® AREA 13

6'-0" T.O. PARAPET

—~—3-0" T.O. PARAPET

SOLAR ZONE,
TYP.

4-9" T.O. PARAPET

DRAFT STOP, SEE

>

DETAIL 9/AD-12

4

6'-0" T.O. PARAPETJ‘

o® 4

DRAIN AND
— OVERFLOW, TYP.
SEE DETAIL 9/AD-70

——4'-8" T.0. PARAPET —— 6-0" T.O. PARAPET

7-6 3/4"

1/2":12
CRICKET
SLOPE,
TYP.

—4'-8" T.O. PARAPET

20

&—— AREA7

A
Wliul/l-¢

AURA ROOF VENT, TYP.

—~—3-6" T.O. PARAPET

5-0" T.O. PARAPET

AREA3

610" T.O. PARAPET
L

SATELLITE DISHES TO BE
LOCATED IN FIELD. DO NOT
PLACE SATELLITE DISHES IN
SOLAR ARRAY AREAS.

4'-8" T.O. PARAPET

6'-0" T.O. PARAPET

(1) v
\at0/

AREA 2

6'-0" T.O. PARAPET

AREA 1

Fe——4'-8" T.0. PARAPET

BRES2019-410

NOTE:

ALL PARAPETS HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM TOP OF PLATE

BUILDING - ROOF PLAN

=10 | 4

ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
TOTAL PERCENTAGE
TOTAL AREA OF REQ. VENTILATION (SQ. TOTAL VENTILATION AREA PROV. OF PROV.
AREANAME | AREA (SQ.FT.) AREA (SQ. IN.) IN.)/Q1 50 (SQ TOTAL # OF AURA VENT 5Q. IN) VENTILATION AREA
(SQ. IN.)
WORKFORCE APARTMENTS
AREA 1 1202 SF 173088 1155 4 1256 109%
AREA 2 1148 SF 165312 1103 4 1256 114%
AREA 3 1834 SF 264096 1762 6 1884 107%
AREA 4 3233 SF 465552 3104 10 3140 101%
AREA 5 2089 SF 300816 2006 7 2198 110%
AREA 6 226 SF 32544 218 1 314 144%
AREA 7 256 SF 36864 246 1 314 128%
AREA 8 75 SF 10800 72 1 314 436%
AREA 9 80 SF 11520 78 1 314 403%
AREA 10 100 SF 14400 97 1 314 324%
AREA 11 318 SF 45792 306 1 314 103%
AREA 12 155 SF 22320 149 1 314 211%
AREA 13 97 SF 13968 94 1 314 334%

1. IN'CALIFORNIA' DOUBLE FRAMING AREAS PROVIDE OPENINGS INTO MAIN ATTIC
SPACE FOR ADEQUATE VENTILATION. IF 'CALIFORNIA' DOUBLE FRAME AREA HAS
MORE THAN 30" HEADROOM PROVIDE A 22"x30" ACCESS THROUGH MAIN ROOF
SHEATHING. VERIFY OPENINGS IN ROOF SHEATHING WITH STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

2. ALL BOX COLUMNS AND 'POP-OUTS' SHALL REMAIN OPEN AT TOP PLATE LINE TO
ALLOW FOR VENTILATION.

3. PROVIDE RADIANT BARRIER PER T-24 CALCULATIONS. SEE CF-1R ON ENERGY
SHEETS. RADIANT BARRIER: WHEN REQUIRED BY ENERGY COMPLIANCE; RADIANT
BARRIER ROOF SHEATHING SHALL OCCUR AT ALL SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE
ATTIC INCLUDING ALL VERTICAL SURFACES, GABLE ENDS AND TRUSS HEELS.

4. CBC 1203.2 THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1/ 150
OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. VENTILATORS MUST BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

/A

1. ALL ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED OVER WRB WEATHER BOARD LAPPED PER TPO
ROOFING MANUFACTURE'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. A

2. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOF TO WALL FLASHING DETAILS.

3. NO ROOF PENETRATIONS (L.E. ATTIC VENTS, CHIMNEYS, PLUMBING OR DRYER
VENTS, ETC.) TO OCCUR W/IN 1'-6" OF VALLEY, HIPS OR RIDGES.

4. INSTALL ATTIC VENTS THAT OCCUR IN THE TILE COURSING O/ SUB JACK VENT

FLASHING

5. FORTYPICAL ROOF VENT, ROOF TO WALL DIVERTER AND SADDLE
FLASHING/CRICKET SEE DETAILS: ALL ROOF VENTS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH

ROOF COLOR

6. PROVIDE MIN 22"X30" CUT OUTS IN LOW ROOF SHEATHING BELOW CALIFORNIA

FRAMED ROOF AREAS.

7. PLUMBING VENT STACK TERMINATIONS TO BE LOCATED A MIN. OF 10'-0" AWAY

FROM ATTIC VENTS PER CPC SEC 906.2

8. ROOF VENTS, PIPES AND FLUES SHALL BE COMBINED OR COLLECTED ON SLOPES
TO MINIMIZE VISIBILITY, AND PAINTED TO MATCH THE ROOF.

9. F.AUPLATFORM AND ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS ARE FIXED. SEE THIRD FLOOR

PLANS & ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATION, TYPICAL.

10. NO ROOF PENETRATION ALLOWED IN DESIGNATED SOLAR PANEL AREA.

11. PROVIDE 1" FMC FROM SOLAR ARRAY ZONES TO HOUSE PANEL TO ACCOMODATE

WIRING FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS.

KN
KX

L
_~
e

B

- o o 0o 0o = 2-HOUR RATED FIRE WALL SEE DETAIL

s a»r a» cams 1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER SEE DETAIL
;D aEED aEED b 1-HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION SEE DETAIL

ROOF SHEATHING - PER CBC 706.6 EXCEPTION 4 - FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED (FRT) PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING "LP FLAMEBLOCK" (ICC
ESR-1365) OR APPROVED EQUAL. FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET EACH
SIDE OF RATED WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. NO ROOF
PENETRATIONS IN THIS AREA. SEE DETAIL 1/AD-13.

THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR
OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF
ANOTHER STRUCTURE LOCATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE
BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING INSTALLED WITH THE
BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15%
OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA OF THE BUILDING EXCLUDING ANY
SKYLIGHT AREA PER CA ENERGY CODE SEC 110.10 (B).

SLOPE ROOF 1/2":12, TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON

ROOF PLAN

SATELLITE DISH MOUNTING BOX - CONDUIT WILL BE RUN FROM THE
INTERIOR OF EACH UNIT TO THE SATELLITE MOUNT LOCATIONS ON
THE ROOF OF THE BUILDING TO LIMIT THE AMOUNT OF EXPOSED
CABLE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE ANY SATELLITE DISH. VERIFY

uz
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It is the clients responsibility prior to or

during construction to notify the architect in

writing of any perceived errors or omissions in the plans and specifications of which a
contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such

perceived errors or omissions shall be received from the architect prior to the client or

clients subcontractors proceeding with

the work. The client will be responsible for any

defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.

S T e oA AP R O EBMEPING - ROOF

AURA ROOF VENT - SEE DETAIL 6/AD-71
VENT TYPE:
NET FREE VENTILATION AREA:

MODEL AV-20-C6
314 SQ. IN.

BUILDING
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6"0"

461 1/2"
60 FEET MAXIMUM

91_1 "

91_1 "

- ROOF MATERIAL: TPO ROOFING SYSTEM, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S .
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, VERIFY W/ COLOR SCHEME.
EXTERIOR WALL: 3-COAT EXTERIOR PLASTER SYSTEM MIN. 7/8" THICK OVER (2) '
LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN. BLDG. PAPER. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.
| , EXTERIOR WALL: LAP SIDING FIBER CEMENT SMOOTH FINISH, 6" EXPOSURE
BLIND NAILED OVER (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN. BLDG. PAPER. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS
EXTERIOR WALL: FIBER CEMENT PANEL
Architecture + Plannl ng
REYOND STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH LOUVERED SCREEN The L . Buildi
EXTERIOR PLASTER CONTROL JOINT, SEE DETAIL 3/AD-50. 1814 Franklin Street, Suite 400
N\ ; 12 Oakland, CA 94612
n [ 9 5\ / 19 ( 5 ) 0 /1 D62 AD50 ﬁ y - TRIM: 2" X 4" STUCCO O/ E.P.S. FOAM TRIM, PAINT PER COLOR SCHEME. ktgy corr;
\Ap. /) \anen/ AD-50 = \AD. i i ) 4 AD-62 .
W \AD62/ \AD-62/ R \AD-50/ = ‘ - ; i A a AD7 AD-50 3—:" TRIM: 5/4" X 3-1/2" SMOOTH FIBER CEMENT TRIM BY JAMES HARDIE OR EQ. 510.272.2910
G ‘ : . ‘ — . gl PAINT PER COLOR SCHEME. INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMMENDATIONS AND - -
- o . ——— 3 | SPECIFICATIONS.
' Ii ' | I ' ' |5 | SCUPPER WITH DOWNSPOUT: SCUPPER W/ BONDERIZED GSM CONDUCTOR KTGY Project No2018-0560.01
| | HEAD WITH 4" DIA. DOWNSPOUT - PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL SURFACE -
| DISCHARGE PER CIVIL DWGS. SEE DETAIL 13/AD-70 & 21/AD-70. . .
Project Contact: Brian Metcalf
] | E 42" METAL AND WOOD GUARD RAIL SYSTEM, SEE DETAIL 9/AD-52 ;
5 & | % ! Email: bmetcalf@ktgy.com
0w Y < | GARAGE DOOR: OVERHEAD STEEL SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR STYLE AS SHOWN
! WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS e . e
~ — | — — | Principal: Jill Williams, AIA
T . . .
1 " E ADDRESS NUMBERS #: APPROVED ADDRESS SHALL BE PLACED IN A POSITION Project Designer: David Burton
— — THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE
| PROPERTY. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST W/ THEIR BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC
m— — | | ] OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS (SEEE ELEVATION NOTES 7 & 8 BELOW) Deve|oper
o I MASTER BUILDING #: PROVIDE BUILDING UNIT NUMBERING APPROVED BY LOCAL
_|F AN AN pa\ AN AN AN AN JaN EMERGENCY SERVICES. BUILDING NUMBERS SHALL BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE SU MMERHILL HO MES™
S " | FORM STREET WITH SHELL ADDRESS AND UNIT ADDRESS FOR EACH BUILDING.
<t A | o s CONFIRM WITH DEVELOPER AND FIRE DEPT.
e : = = = = e . - = | - UTILITY DOOR: FULLY LOUVERED, NON-METALIC. VERIFY SIGNAGE COMMUNITIES OF DISTINCTION
T E— & - - - ) R - - - REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY & FIRE REQUIREMENTS. .
“:I }H T T T T H} }H T T T T IH} - é ' SummerHI II HOmeS
4A ® = - - | T - - o2 -12 EQUIP/MECHANICAL CLOSET SIGNAGE: PERMANENT, DURABLE SIGNAGE IN . .
o - - = N = - - ] N ! CONTRASTING COLOR AND 2" HIGH MINIMUM LETTER SIZE FOR DESIGNATED 3000 Executive Parkway, Suite 450
] o | B B - / . : / I LT I LT I T I ni : 5 = EQU|P/MECHAN|CAL USE WITHIN. San Ramon, CA 94583
<
© GAS METER - EXT. MOUNTED: SEE GAS/PLUMBING PLANS
S | 2 v ' v e PHONE NO. (925) 244-7509
; — " FIRE RISER CLOSET: SEE CIVIL/PLUMBING PLANS FAX NO. (925) 244-7501
o e |
m BLDG. # | o
@ =7 o ELECTRICAL METER CLOSET: SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS
o | &0 ]
o= — PaN PaN PAN PaN PaN e PaN PaN I PN ) BOILER ROOM: SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS
b /1 [ . METAL AWNING, SEE DETAIL 1/AD-54 - S
o) — = \ \ \ \ T =~
T BLDG. RANGE = T T - T T >
10 (14 < = & o = B = = o o ! i GARAGE WALL MOUNTED LED EXTERIOR FIXURE, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS, |: = .0 8 N
o/ £ =y | s 0z¢8§
T T T T T T T T - " — N
}H T T T T H} }H T T T T H} ' # KNOX BOX h D " 5 \
. ~ I I I 1 I I I I ' ( - _“ N - } | | m 9 c) O :
I - I ' ] L FIRE EXTINGUISHER ) n =0 5
- 1 L o .= =)
| | [ | |
I | | CALL BOX - MOUNT ON ADJACENT WALL TO ENTRY ) L O ad
:I | | I BY COMELIT 'IKALL METAL' - SEE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. LLI %
| |
g o) | N | A3\ 55| 14"X10" LOUVER VENT. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE nd M
S > | | N | INFORMATION.
= A A — A 2 A - A A | A h | (o
5 ~ I \ ' A\ AC CONDENSER UNIT - REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATION.
- |» i ' N AD-61 /1
25 A 5 | | SEE DETAIL 20/AD-71.
- . I |
& [— :I = e R - A | I | H N
?ré ————+ ] |5 ; o o i R - - i .| | ) | ] m w m
— % & g ; - - i R - - NI R g | v | =
L R I : : Ak : : i I [ | O - :l
5 2a] 3 6 4A 2A 3 21 2D 2A || 17 || 5 O c -
ELEVATION LEGEND E .=
© 0 (s (3 (5 (o) © (s %2 2 § - 051 5
RECESS OCCURS - SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DEPTH )
AD-50 AD-40 W W AD-40 AD-50 AD-62 < J -
< LL
BEYOND O %
SCREEN 6 4A | | 2A 6 4A | | 2A | INSIDE CORNER 4A 2B 4B m Z
24 (16 7 (2 (2 "3
<\A\D-12 s/ AD-71 AD-62 @y @-62 AD-50 AD-62 \AD-71/ < m
- §| ELEVATION NOTES
— e X 1. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM THE INTERIOR CONCRETE FLOOR
—= I I - SLAB AT THE FIRST FLOOR OR TOP OF SHEATHING AT THE UPPER FLOOR.
| 2. REFER TO DETAILS FOR MINIMUM WINDOW, DOOR AND WALL VENT MOISTURE
N BARRIER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
3. PROVIDE TWO (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN BUILDING PAPER UNDER STUCCO
) 5 5 WHERE WOOD SHEATHING OCCURS.
| % ! L - © © 4. ALL HORIZONTAL SURFACES WILL RECEIVE BUILDING PAPER OVER SELF
< | = ADHERING, SELF SEALING HEAT RESISTANT FLASHING WEATHER BOARD LAPPED
- 6" MINIMUM WITH BUILDING PAPER PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION OF WIRE LATH
i' = AND PLASTER.
5. ALL STUD WALLS & CEILINGS EXTENDING INTO A SOFFIT WILL BE PREBOARDED
[ \ ] ! v WITH GYP-BD PRIOR TO SOFFIT INSTALLATION.
| 6. DUCT TERMINATIONS TO OCCUR PER APPLIANCE MANUFACTURERS
REQUIREMENTS VERIFY DISTANCE FROM WINDOW OR DOOR OPENINGS INTO
—— Y L DWELLING UNIT. A
| | —— & 7. FOSTER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE 15.24.110 SECTION 505.1, ADDRESS
o] IDENTIFICATION, AMENDED:505.1 ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION. NEW BUILDINGS
N A A\ A B - A A A A |E . SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED
< | - ] e e iy BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND
A BEYOND) - ® VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THESE
=== === == — r—— e | [ | _ | _ @ - NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. ADDRESS NUMBERS
5 : = - 5 5 - o - o - < SHALL BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET LETTERS. SAID NUMBERS SHALL BE NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
T T i u} }n i T T HIH} - é 4'7 LT LT LT LT () EITHER INTERNALLY OR EX1-ERNALLY ILLUMINATED. 2019‘08'30 1ST SUBMI-I—l-AL
T T i u‘ ‘n i T TT HIH‘ g < 4' :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: T NUMBERS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
- - i - - i P o - - - 1. MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1/2") STROKE BY SIX INCHES (6") HIGH. A\ 2019-11-25 2ND SUBMITTAL
[T T T L T IT I ' / T T = - 2. WHEN THE STRUCTURE IS THIRTY-SIX (36) TO FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE Q 2020-03-12 3RD SUBMITTAL
. — . L - = - STREET OR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS A MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1/2") A 2020:0626 | 4TH SUBMITTAL
) " STROKE BY NINE INCHES (9") HIGH IS REQUIRED.
| T = 3. WHEN THE STRUCTURE IS MORE THAN FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE STREET /A 2020-08-06 | STH SUBMITTAL
2 OR FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS, A MINIMUM OF ONE INCH (1") STROKE BY
I P TWELVE INCHES (12") HIGH IS REQUIRED.
- 0| = 8. FOSTER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE 15.24.120 SECTION 505.1.1, MULTI-TENANT
- o o 8|l BUILDINGS: 505.1.1 MULTI-TENANT BUILDINGS. NUMBERS OR LETTERS SHALL BE
) s S A L DESIGNATED ON ALL OCCUPANCIES WITHIN A BUILDING. SIZE SHALL BE ONE-
= o = HALF INCH (1/2") STROKE BY FOUR INCHES (4") HIGH AND ON A CONTRASTING
< o o o ] & 2 © o o o e - BACKGROUND. DIRECTIONAL ADDRESS NUMBERS OR LETTERS SHALL BE
&[T = > PROVIDED. SAID ADDRESSES OR NUMBERS SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET
s — N . - LI I | — I — - o Y 9 POSTED AT A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 5 FEET, 6 INCHES (5' 6”) ABOVE THE FINISHED
- - I o o ; | T e = — = T FLOOR, SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET AND SHALL BE EITHER INTERNALLY
- - i T o - o - - - - o OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED IN ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION
T T i u‘ ‘n i T TT T u‘ 4'7 “ I LI I LT LI T
‘ ‘ ‘ T T T
[T T T H‘ ‘IJ T 1T T H‘ o o o =
; ;; ;; :; ;; ;;‘ ‘:; ;; ;; ;: ;; ;;‘ - — — —“ - T I T T cg)
4 ( N } — T — TT T 2 It is the clients responsibility prior to or during construction to notify the architect in
T T writing of any perceived errors or omiss_;ions in the _plans and specifications of which a
contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
I ' l l I n N construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such
| { ] | j p(?rceived errors or omissions s_hall pe received from thg arch!tect prior to t_he client or
' clients subcontractors proceeding with the work. The client will be responsible for any
| | | | defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.
: T T )
| A | AD-50
' | | : \ | | v "
N AN P— AN AN AN ﬁ | | N | | //1\\ AN AN AN P =
' . T o) ST
A4-01 IIE
T L - - T T L Aﬁ |:| / ‘” 5| T T %
o i I o 1 = I , 1. ~ - o o -
T T T T T 1 | = < | / | _ = < ‘H 1 T T T
- i R N - : 5 9 | / | % 5 9 i - - -
T T T T T T ' E‘—) % T | | A/ | | E\Il E‘—) % }H 1 T T T
I || A | - T T | ' \V | : l 1 7‘ _ _ J | \V \V ‘H ] T 1 T
6 4A 2A 3 21 2D 2A | 17| | 5 2A 2B APPRO\/éE w_ [ _I_I N
FOSTER EFRVATIO
24 11 12 5 9 5 20 7 9
(o) e vy — = (s o) &z — BUILDING|DIVISION
BUILDING ELEVATION - FRONT | w-t0 | 4 A1 —30
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6"0"

N
o)

- ROOF MATERIAL: TPO ROOFING SYSTEM, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, VERIFY W/ COLOR SCHEME.

EXTERIOR WALL: 3-COAT EXTERIOR PLASTER SYSTEM MIN. 7/8" THICK OVER (2)
LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN. BLDG. PAPER. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

EXTERIOR WALL: LAP SIDING FIBER CEMENT SMOOTH FINISH, 6" EXPOSURE
BLIND NAILED OVER (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN. BLDG. PAPER. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

gl_,l "
7"6"

L

AD-71 AD-50 AD-50 3 AD-62 EXTERIOR WALL: FIBER CEMENT PANEL
Architecture + Plannl ng
" STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH LOUVERED SCREEN . -
pa The Leamington Building
| . -
L EXTERIOR PLASTER CONTROL JOINT, SEE DETAIL 3/AD-50. 1814 Franklin Street, Suite 400
— 2 Oakland, CA 94612
= E TRIM: 2" X 4" STUCCO O/ E.P.S. FOAM TRIM, PAINT PER COLOR SCHEME. ktgy.com
I 5 g TRIM: 5/4" X 3-1/2" SMOOTH FIBER CEMENT TRIM BY JAMES HARDIE OR EQ. 510 '272 2910
© 5 o I = PAINT PER COLOR SCHEME. INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMMENDATIONS AND sl
—_— < = = SPECIFICATIONS.
| 5 | SCUPPER WITH DOWNSPOUT: SCUPPER W/ BONDERIZED GSM CONDUCTOR KTGY Project No2018-0560.01
HEAD WITH 4" DIA. DOWNSPOUT - PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL SURFACE -
“+ -+ D = DISCHARGE PER CIVIL DWGS. SEE DETAIL 13/AD-70 & 21/AD-70. _ _
= Project Contact: Brian Metcalf
o | 6 | 42" METAL AND WOOD GUARD RAIL SYSTEM, SEE DETAIL 9/AD-52 :
, Email: bmetcalf@ktgy.com
K GARAGE DOOR: OVERHEAD STEEL SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR STYLE AS SHOWN
— /
— WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS NS RV
N 4 A N K Principal: Jill Williams, AIA
- o & o ’ | 9 | ADDRESS NUMBERS #: APPROVED ADDRESS SHALL BE PLACED IN A POSITION Project Designer: David Burton
= w . THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE
o \ PROPERTY. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST W/ THEIR BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC
£ m 5 A " ) OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS (SEEE ELEVATION NOTES 7 & 8 BELOW) Developer
— 14 - : \ —
D50 -  —  — =t " MASTER BUILDING #: PROVIDE BUILDING UNIT NUMBERING APPROVED BY LOCAL
s s = g \ EMERGENCY SERVICES. BUILDING NUMBERS SHALL BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE SUMMERHILL HOMES™
= == —— FORM STREET WITH SHELL ADDRESS AND UNIT ADDRESS FOR EACH BUILDING.

CONFIRM WITH DEVELOPER AND FIRE DEPT.
UTILITY DOOR: FULLY LOUVERED, NON-METALIC. VERIFY SIGNAGE

COMMUNITIES OF DISTINCTION

3-8 125

§ REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY & FIRE REQUIREMENTS. SummerHill Homes
= / -12 EQUIP/MECHANICAL CLOSET SIGNAGE: PERMANENT, DURABLE SIGNAGE IN
I . s . .
= ° BLDG. # ’ CONTRASTING COLOR AND 2" HIGH MINIMUM LETTER SIZE FOR DESIGNATED 3000 Executive Parkway, Suite 450
i EQUIP./MECHANICAL USE WITHIN. San Ramon, CA 94583
3 AN
- : GAS METER - EXT. MOUNTED: SEE GAS/PLUMBING PLANS
AE - _— PHONE NO. (925) 244-7509
> = .
@ :I: FIRE RISER CLOSET: SEE CIVIL/PLUMBING PLANS FAX NO. (925) 244-7501
= BLDG. RANGE
10 ) Q N ELECTRICAL METER CLOSET: SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS
. Q N
— ™
& g N -16 BOILER ROOM: SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS ZE|
2B - I I - — ) ' -] C
 —— ) A METAL AWNING, SEE DETAIL 1/AD-54 - S
il ] — >0 T o
:lj | GARAGE WALL MOUNTED LED EXTERIOR FIXURE, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS. — = Y o N
| | ;k o .2 O
—\ / o >
Z | ,/ | K KNOX BOX = = Q5 N
= N | L/ | K )] 9 = O :
ot | / | 20 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER =
i At ~ l < Al s = 2 228
> 5k — . - |2 | | - |2 CALL BOX - MOUNT ON ADJACENT WALL TO ENTRY V) Te
©l® s | . | | T N BY COMELIT 'IKALL METAL' - SEE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. LLI =
© ’ - 2 | \ | 5 IR =
= / T _ . \ T . A3\ 9| 14"X10" LOUVER VENT. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE D: M
. i 4 © © | N | i N
o , 3 & N INFORMATION.
o / | \ | : \
T 7/ H .
! A A N | \ | A /4N AC CONDENSER UNIT - REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATION.
i i i T _ — 2 SEE DETAIL 20/AD-71. c
2B 21 17 2B a4A | | 2A 3 4A m 2 c
ADJ. WALL m ) <
0 (N (s Y 1Y (s Y 1) 5 (3N (5 o (o (1Y (1o 13 3 o | ©
AD-40 AD-60/ \ AD-60 A AD-61 AD-40 /\ AD-50 AD-62 \ AD-62 AD-50 /\ AD-54 §
N o/ \D o/ o 0%/ Ny N N ELEVATION LEGEND R
| -
@ RECESS OCCURS - SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DEPTH § m _.G_,J
' ' XS &
o -
@y AD-71 AD-62 @/ AD@7 \Ap71 ) \ AD-50 A AD-50 / < m
2A 28 ELEVATION NOTES
oA BEYOND SCREEN i <
" I i . - i — : PN : : . o 1. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM THE INTERIOR CONCRETE FLOOR
Z\ i = - ; ;; ; ‘ = — - = = T = - - ———— = SLAB AT THE FIRST FLOOR OR TOP OF SHEATHING AT THE UPPER FLOOR.
= - ‘ — - — ‘ - i o - — — 2. REFER TO DETAILS FOR MINIMUM WINDOW, DOOR AND WALL VENT MOISTURE
ol ' ! B BARRIER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
g' e — | 3. PROVIDE TWO (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN BUILDING PAPER UNDER STUCCO
= | — WHERE WOOD SHEATHING OCCURS.
[ 4. ALL HORIZONTAL SURFACES WILL RECEIVE BUILDING PAPER OVER SELF
5 ! 5 ADHERING, SELF SEALING HEAT RESISTANT FLASHING WEATHER BOARD LAPPED
| | - ] © & © 6" MINIMUM WITH BUILDING PAPER PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION OF WIRE LATH
I = S = BN AND PLASTER.
= - 5. ALL STUD WALLS & CEILINGS EXTENDING INTO A SOFFIT WILL BE PREBOARDED
[ = WITH GYP-BD PRIOR TO SOFFIT INSTALLATION.
N} N 6. DUCT TERMINATIONS TO OCCUR PER APPLIANCE MANUFACTURERS
| ) ) REQUIREMENTS VERIFY DISTANCE FROM WINDOW OR DOOR OPENINGS INTO
I DWELLING UNIT A
— 7. FOSTER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE 15.24.110 SECTION 505.1, ADDRESS
| IDENTIFICATION, AMENDED:505.1 ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION. NEW BUILDINGS
SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED
| BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND
FAN I A A A ) VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THESE
- 2A i} NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. ADDRESS NUMBERS
| SHALL BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET LETTERS. SAID NUMBERS SHALL BE NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
zl = EITHER INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED.
| A 2 NUMBERS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 2013-08-30 1ST SUBMITTAL
I m B 1. MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1/2") STROKE BY SIX INCHES (6") HIGH. A\ 2019-11-25 | 2ND SUBMITTAL
/ ] J 4B = 2. WHEN THE STRUCTURE IS THIRTY-SIX (36) TO FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE /A 2020-03-12 | 3RD SUBMITTAL
M M W ©lh STREET OR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS A MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1/2") Py
! [ Y STROKE BY NINE INCHES (9") HIGH IS REQUIRED. 3 20200626 | 4TH SUBMITTAL
| i} X - 3 3. WHEN THE STRUCTURE IS MORE THAN FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE STREET /A 2020-08-06 | STH SUBMITTAL
— B |  — 2B OR FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS, A MINIMUM OF ONE INCH (1") STROKE BY
- m — Y TWELVE INCHES (12") HIGH IS REQUIRED.
| ;I; 8. FOSTER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE 15.24.120 SECTION 505.1.1, MULTI-TENANT
BUILDINGS: 505.1.1 MULTI-TENANT BUILDINGS. NUMBERS OR LETTERS SHALL BE
| DESIGNATED ON ALL OCCUPANCIES WITHIN A BUILDING. SIZE SHALL BE ONE-
| HALF INCH (1/2") STROKE BY FOUR INCHES (4") HIGH AND ON A CONTRASTING
BACKGROUND. DIRECTIONAL ADDRESS NUMBERS OR LETTERS SHALL BE
2\ | A A~ N Q PROVIDED. SAID ADDRESSES OR NUMBERS SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET
nFE T POSTED AT A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 5 FEET, 6 INCHES (5' 6”) ABOVE THE FINISHED
| e @ FLOOR, SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET AND SHALL BE EITHER INTERNALLY
[ @ | o OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED IN ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION
| <
N
' ‘ = It is the clients responsibility prior to or during construction to notify the architect in
D writing of any perceived errors or omissions in the plans and specifications of which a
| -~ A contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
5 . N N construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such
' ( \ | perceived errors or omissions shall be received from the architect prior to the client or
| | I clients gubcmtradqrs prooeeding with the work. The client will be responsible for any
' | | - | T - —\ defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.
| i , , i S — L | =2 — | ‘
| i = 5| o ‘ == — : s Bas Bas = =
N | I — i i —— e N e A A A S . | Cn e — — ‘ S
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R i i i} ‘ - i E—— . ' = — B
APPROVEBHIEDING - REAR
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' 1 | ROOF MATERIAL: TPO ROOFING SYSTEM, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, VERIFY W/ COLOR SCHEME.
EXTERIOR WALL: 3-COAT EXTERIOR PLASTER SYSTEM MIN. 7/8" THICK OVER (2)
LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN. BLDG. PAPER. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.
A EXTERIOR WALL: LAP SIDING FIBER CEMENT SMOOTH FINISH, 6" EXPOSURE
n BLIND NAILED OVER (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN. BLDG. PAPER. INSTALL PER

L
Z
Z EVOND o8 an| |28 4an| 2| | 6 é' SCREEN EXTERIOR WALL: FIBER CEMENT PANEL
‘ ! Architecture + Plannin
- . . | I I — ‘ 7] ‘ I = STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH LOUVERED SCREEN . . 9
— . E= Bl — | ! | : i L= | The Leamington Building
[ ! | — - 5 -— e —— - ‘ - — - EXTERIOR PLASTER CONTROL JOINT, SEE DETAIL 3/AD-50. 1814 Franklin Street, Suite 400
— ) — - ! — Oakland, CA 94612
I — o 2= | I — TRIM: 2" X 4" STUCCO O/ E.P.S. FOAM TRIM, PAINT PER COLOR SCHEME. ktgy.com
) " _ _ -43 TRIM: 5/4" X 3-1/2" SMOOTH FIBER CEMENT TRIM BY JAMES HARDIE OR EQ. '
S —— o _— ] _— : S PAINT PER COLOR SCHEME. INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMMENDATIONS AND 510.272.2910
. . & SPECIFICATIONS.
2 2 = .
¥ ¥ | | 5 | SCUPPER WITH DOWNSPOUT: SCUPPER W/ BONDERIZED GSM CONDUCTOR KTGY Project No2018-0560.01
| I HEAD WITH 4" DIA. DOWNSPOUT - PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL SURFACE -
o DISCHARGE PER CIVIL DWGS. SEE DETAIL 13/AD-70 & 21/AD-70. Proiect Contact Brian Metcalf
rojecC ntact. rian ietca
tjl | ] | 6 | 42" METAL AND WOOD GUARD RAIL SYSTEM, SEE DETAIL 9/AD-52 J _
| Email: bmetcalf@ktgy.com
" GARAGE DOOR: OVERHEAD STEEL SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR STYLE AS SHOWN
WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS e . -
N ~ ~ — — — — — I — Principal: Jill Williams, AIA
T oA E | E ADDRESS NUMBERS # APPROVED ADDRESS SHALL BE PLACED IN A POSITION Project Designer: David Burton
Tk 47 4f THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE
| o === e e e e e == | PROPERTY. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST W/ THEIR BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC
£ = o = 4 - - - = I A\ OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS (SEEE ELEVATION NOTES 7 & 8 BELOW) Deve|oper
V T T T T I T T T
o = = : : = = - | MASTER BUILDING #: PROVIDE BUILDING UNIT NUMBERING APPROVED BY LOCAL
- - = ; : - - - EMERGENCY SERVICES. BUILDING NUMBERS SHALL BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE e
N - o - : : o o - | _ FORM STREET WITH SHELL ADDRESS AND UNIT ADDRESS FOR EACH BUILDING. SUMMERHILL HOMES
| ] CONFIRM WITH DEVELOPER AND FIRE DEPT.
X UTILITY DOOR: FULLY LOUVERED, NON-METALIC. VERIFY SIGNAGE COMMUNITIES OF DISTINCTION
R X | REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY & FIRE REQUIREMENTS. .
2 | SummerHill Homes
S 12| EQUIP/MECHANICAL CLOSET SIGNAGE: PERMANENT, DURABLE SIGNAGE IN . .
% ,;_E - [ CONTRASTING COLOR AND 2" HIGH MINIMUM LETTER SIZE FOR DESIGNATED 3000 Executive Parkway, Suite 450
g I = | = EQUIP./MECHANICAL USE WITHIN. San Ramon, CA 94583
= |E=
3 A : . I GAS METER - EXT. MOUNTED: SEE GAS/PLUMBING PLANS
. 2l 20 2 ® 17 N N N S N N - N A | A PHONE NO. (925) 244-7509
o N o -
> b e 5 | FIRE RISER CLOSET: SEE CIVIL/PLUMBING PLANS FAX NO. (925) 244-7501
=) o | X = —
I D ‘ T I - T T ‘ '
+ I o - - : : - - o " ELECTRICAL METER CLOSET: SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS
n ‘ T T T T I T T T ‘
\AD54/ < jl = - = 9 b - - = | :I BOILER ROOM: SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS —
<+ o - - : : - - o
-F F EsSs. =uin T | ] METAL AWNING, SEE DETAIL 1/AD-54 |<_E g
) e — T l > 5
| T ' ' GARAGE WALL MOUNTED LED EXTERIOR FIXURE, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS. |: =90 8 8
> o
| | ;I O.23
| N | ] E KNOX BOX 2 — 0 'O S
AN
x | \ | N A0 L o0 o
8 | . | w — FIRE EXTINGUISHER D) IR IR
< B | \ | PN PN e P PN \ PN PN N O .=rx ©
Y \ CALL BOX - MOUNT ON ADJACENT WALL TO ENTRY Te
® ©® : ) : T 2\ BY COMELIT 'IKALL METAL' - SEE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. LLI %
= , N / - s ==
= | // | — :I / - = = A3\ 9 | 14"X10" LOUVER VENT. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE nd af]
[m)] | / | = << / |\ T T T |NFORMAT|ON.
T o O L] I
| | o & P b - -
= y L o - /4 AC CONDENSER UNIT - REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATION.
| | -~ e = = SEE DETAIL 20/AD-71. c
AD-40 AD-62 AD-13 AD-52 @ @ F <
ELEVATION LEGEND O E .=
| | F I -
@ RECESS OCCURS - SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DEPTH _.G_,J
Y XS g
LL
AD-50 w @y @-m AD-71 AD-50 AD-62 AD-71 AD-50 m
2 2
Li') " 4A | | 2C 2B S(E:\F({CE)EB 2A 4A ; <
5 EV al
‘ - - g' _ _ - _ _ - ‘ ?.’ 4A 4A ZC 28 5 28 2A EL ATION NOTES
=—F = —— —————+— —] === 2 <
s — —— ] = — - - 1. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM THE INTERIOR CONCRETE FLOOR
C— — ' 7 ! — — i I ] SLAB AT THE FIRST FLOOR OR TOP OF SHEATHING AT THE UPPER FLOOR.
B — — - | L S 2. REFER TO DETAILS FOR MINIMUM WINDOW, DOOR AND WALL VENT MOISTURE
| = = —— 2 BARRIER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
I —— — 3. PROVIDE TWO (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN BUILDING PAPER UNDER STUCCO
. ' = Y Y . ] | 5 5 WHERE WOOD SHEATHING OCCURS.
I @ ] . S 4. ALL HORIZONTAL SURFACES WILL RECEIVE BUILDING PAPER OVER SELF
o < 4 ADHERING, SELF SEALING HEAT RESISTANT FLASHING WEATHER BOARD LAPPED
| = . 6" MINIMUM WITH BUILDING PAPER PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION OF WIRE LATH
= AND PLASTER.
- ! A 5. ALL STUD WALLS & CEILINGS EXTENDING INTO A SOFFIT WILL BE PREBOARDED
. V ) Y WITH GYP-BD PRIOR TO SOFFIT INSTALLATION.
6. DUCT TERMINATIONS TO OCCUR PER APPLIANCE MANUFACTURERS
N REQUIREMENTS VERIFY DISTANCE FROM WINDOW OR DOOR OPENINGS INTO
DWELLING UNIT. A
I ! 7. FOSTER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE 15.24.110 SECTION 505.1, ADDRESS
E— IDENTIFICATION, AMENDED:505.1 ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION. NEW BUILDINGS
N A N PN N A A A N N s . SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED
B Sy BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND
q -z VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THESE
= | = | o = NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. ADDRESS NUMBERS
= - - - : = ~ T 2 SHALL BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET LETTERS. SAID NUMBERS SHALL BE NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
- - - ! - - - - Sk EITHER INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. 20190830 | 1ST SUBMITTAL
= = o I o - = = -2 A NUMBERS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
o o = 7 - o o = 7 o 1. MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1/2") STROKE BY SIX INCHES (6") HIGH. /N 2019-11-25 | 2ND SUBMITTAL
o o i I g - o 0 N L 2. WHEN THE STRUCTURE IS THIRTY-SIX (36) TO FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE /2 20200312 | 3RD SUBMITTAL
R 3 STREET OR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS A MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1/2") Py
STROKE BY NINE INCHES (9") HIGH IS REQUIRED. B 20200626 | 4TH SUBMITTAL
(= 3. WHEN THE STRUCTURE IS MORE THAN FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE STREET /A 2020-08-06 | STH SUBMITTAL
OR FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS, A MINIMUM OF ONE INCH (1") STROKE BY
I TWELVE INCHES (12") HIGH IS REQUIRED.
e 8. FOSTER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE 15.24.120 SECTION 505.1.1, MULTI-TENANT
BUILDINGS: 505.1.1 MULTI-TENANT BUILDINGS. NUMBERS OR LETTERS SHALL BE
. N DESIGNATED ON ALL OCCUPANCIES WITHIN A BUILDING. SIZE SHALL BE ONE-
o HALF INCH (1/2") STROKE BY FOUR INCHES (4") HIGH AND ON A CONTRASTING
A 4 | A 4 A A 4 o A A = BACKGROUND. DIRECTIONAL ADDRESS NUMBERS OR LETTERS SHALL BE
e <l ® PROVIDED. SAID ADDRESSES OR NUMBERS SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET
_ _ -l POSTED AT A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 5 FEET, 6 INCHES (5’ 6”) ABOVE THE FINISHED
- - ; I e - o ; = FLOOR, SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET AND SHALL BE EITHER INTERNALLY
= = = I - = = i OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED IN ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION
] ]
- - o . - - o -
T T T H} '7 g 18 1T T T T H} i
= = = ' = = = = It is the clients responsibility prior to or during construction to notify the architect in
T writing of any perceived errors or omissions in the plans and specifications of which a
' e — % contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
- construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such
I I f l L I perceived errors or omissions shall be received from the architect prior to the client or
o | 3 clients gubcmtradqrs prooeeding with the work. The client will be responsible for any
| | 8 - defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.
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ELEVATION KEYNOTES BRES2019-410

ROOF MATERIAL: TPO ROOFING SYSTEM, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, VERIFY W/ COLOR SCHEME.

EXTERIOR WALL: 3-COAT EXTERIOR PLASTER SYSTEM MIN. 7/8" THICK OVER (2)
LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN. BLDG. PAPER. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

EXTERIOR WALL: LAP SIDING FIBER CEMENT SMOOTH FINISH, 6" EXPOSURE
BLIND NAILED OVER (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN. BLDG. PAPER. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

EXTERIOR WALL: FIBER CEMENT PANEL
STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH LOUVERED SCREEN

EXTERIOR PLASTER CONTROL JOINT, SEE DETAIL 3/AD-50.

TRIM: 2" X 4" STUCCO O/ E.P.S. FOAM TRIM, PAINT PER COLOR SCHEME.

TRIM: 5/4" X 3-1/2" SMOOTH FIBER CEMENT TRIM BY JAMES HARDIE OR EQ.
PAINT PER COLOR SCHEME. INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMMENDATIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

SCUPPER WITH DOWNSPOUT: SCUPPER W/ BONDERIZED GSM CONDUCTOR
HEAD WITH 4" DIA. DOWNSPOUT - PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL SURFACE -
DISCHARGE PER CIVIL DWGS. SEE DETAIL 13/AD-70 & 21/AD-70.

E 42" METAL AND WOOD GUARD RAIL SYSTEM, SEE DETAIL 9/AD-52

GARAGE DOOR: OVERHEAD STEEL SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR STYLE AS SHOWN
WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS

E ADDRESS NUMBERS #: APPROVED ADDRESS SHALL BE PLACED IN A POSITION
THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE
PROPERTY. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST W/ THEIR BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC

1 OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS (SEEE ELEVATION NOTES 7 & 8 BELOW)

MASTER BUILDING #: PROVIDE BUILDING UNIT NUMBERING APPROVED BY LOCAL
EMERGENCY SERVICES. BUILDING NUMBERS SHALL BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE
FORM STREET WITH SHELL ADDRESS AND UNIT ADDRESS FOR EACH BUILDING.
CONFIRM WITH DEVELOPER AND FIRE DEPT.

UTILITY DOOR: FULLY LOUVERED, NON-METALIC. VERIFY SIGNAGE
REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY & FIRE REQUIREMENTS.

EQUIP/MECHANICAL CLOSET SIGNAGE: PERMANENT, DURABLE SIGNAGE IN
CONTRASTING COLOR AND 2" HIGH MINIMUM LETTER SIZE FOR DESIGNATED
EQUIP./MECHANICAL USE WITHIN.

GAS METER - EXT. MOUNTED: SEE GAS/PLUMBING PLANS

FIRE RISER CLOSET: SEE CIVIL/PLUMBING PLANS

ELECTRICAL METER CLOSET: SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS

BOILER ROOM: SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS

METAL AWNING, SEE DETAIL 1/AD-54

GARAGE WALL MOUNTED LED EXTERIOR FIXURE, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.
KNOX BOX

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CALL BOX - MOUNT ON ADJACENT WALL TO ENTRY
BY COMELIT 'IKALL METAL' - SEE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

3\ 20 | 14"X10" LOUVER VENT. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

4\ AC CONDENSER UNIT - REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATION.
SEE DETAIL 20/AD-71.
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ELEVATION LEGEND

@ RECESS OCCURS - SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DEPTH

ELEVATION NOTES

1. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM THE INTERIOR CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB AT THE FIRST FLOOR OR TOP OF SHEATHING AT THE UPPER FLOOR.

2. REFER TO DETAILS FOR MINIMUM WINDOW, DOOR AND WALL VENT MOISTURE
BARRIER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

3. PROVIDE TWO (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' MIN BUILDING PAPER UNDER STUCCO
WHERE WOOD SHEATHING OCCURS.

4. ALL HORIZONTAL SURFACES WILL RECEIVE BUILDING PAPER OVER SELF
ADHERING, SELF SEALING HEAT RESISTANT FLASHING WEATHER BOARD LAPPED
6" MINIMUM WITH BUILDING PAPER PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION OF WIRE LATH
AND PLASTER.

5. ALL STUD WALLS & CEILINGS EXTENDING INTO A SOFFIT WILL BE PREBOARDED
WITH GYP-BD PRIOR TO SOFFIT INSTALLATION.

6. DUCT TERMINATIONS TO OCCUR PER APPLIANCE MANUFACTURERS
REQUIREMENTS VERIFY DISTANCE FROM WINDOW OR DOOR OPENINGS INTO
DWELLING UNIT. A

7. FOSTER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE 15.24.110 SECTION 505.1, ADDRESS
IDENTIFICATION, AMENDED:505.1 ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION. NEW BUILDINGS
SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED
BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THESE
NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. ADDRESS NUMBERS
SHALL BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET LETTERS. SAID NUMBERS SHALL BE
EITHER INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED.

NUMBERS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
1. MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1/2") STROKE BY SIX INCHES (6") HIGH.
2. WHEN THE STRUCTURE IS THIRTY-SIX (36) TO FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE
STREET OR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS A MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1/2")

STROKE BY NINE INCHES (9") HIGH IS REQUIRED.

3. WHEN THE STRUCTURE IS MORE THAN FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE STREET
OR FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS, A MINIMUM OF ONE INCH (1") STROKE BY
TWELVE INCHES (12") HIGH IS REQUIRED.

8. FOSTER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE 15.24.120 SECTION 505.1.1, MULTI-TENANT
BUILDINGS: 505.1.1 MULTI-TENANT BUILDINGS. NUMBERS OR LETTERS SHALL BE
DESIGNATED ON ALL OCCUPANCIES WITHIN A BUILDING. SIZE SHALL BE ONE-
HALF INCH (1/2") STROKE BY FOUR INCHES (4") HIGH AND ON A CONTRASTING
BACKGROUND. DIRECTIONAL ADDRESS NUMBERS OR LETTERS SHALL BE
PROVIDED. SAID ADDRESSES OR NUMBERS SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET
POSTED AT A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 5 FEET, 6 INCHES (5' 6") ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR, SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET AND SHALL BE EITHER INTERNALLY
OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED IN ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION
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It is the clients responsibility prior to or during construction to notify the architect in
writing of any perceived errors or omissions in the plans and specifications of which a
contractor thoroughly knowledgeable with the building codes and methods of
construction should reasonably be aware. Written instructions addressing such
perceived errors or omissions shall be received from the architect prior to the client or
clients subcontractors proceeding with the work. The client will be responsible for any
defects in construction if these procedures are not followed.
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